Resolution

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING AND COMMENDING

Saint Elizabeth Ann Seton New Life Center

Upon the celebration of its $10^{th}\,Anniversary$

WHEREAS, through its main hospital in the City of Daly City and its sister hospital in the coastal town of Moss Beach, Seton Medical Center serves the 1.5 million residents of San Francisco and San Mateo counties with a comprehensive range of inpatient and outpatient services; and

WHEREAS, Seton Medical Center is a critical component of San Mateo County's ability to serve the medical needs of its residents, especially residents in the northern portions of the county; and

WHEREAS, the Saint Elizabeth Ann Seton New Life Center at Seton Medical Center provides health education and counseling for prenatal and post-partum care, as well as nutritional, social and support services for some of the most underprivileged new mothers in San Mateo County and the San Francisco Bay Area; and

WHEREAS, formerly known as the Mother and Infant Wellness Program, the current Saint Elizabeth Ann New Life Center was rededicated in May of 2003 after an expansion in its services and this year celebrates its 10th Anniversary; and

WHEREAS, the team of board-certified physicians and nurse specialists at the Saint Elizabeth Ann New Life Center have provided compassionate and all-inclusive services to over 4,300 patients and has delivered over 3,500 babies; and

WHEREAS, the Saint Elizabeth Ann New Life Center has contributed greatly to the health and well-being of San Mateo County infants and their families particularly families from low-income communities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County congratulates and commends the Saint Elizabeth Ann Seton New Life Center upon the celebration of its 10th Anniversary. The Board hereby expresses its gratitude and extends sincere wishes for many more years of excellence and success.

	SUPERVISORS:	DON HORSLEY, PRESIDENT
		DAVE PINE
		CAROLE GROOM
		WARREN SLOCUM
		ADRIENNE J. TISSIER
Attest:	Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	